ADMIN 1000 **6**

DEPARTMENT Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

: Arlen I. Erdahl

Secretary of State

DATE: 12/18/73

FROM

: Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Mulacher
Department of Administration

SUBJECT: Reorganization Order Number 37

Attached for your file is the original Reorganization Order Number 37 transferring functions and positions from the Highway Department to the Department of Public Safety.

Copies of this order have been distributed to the appropriate officials.

DHJ:ca

Attachment

#27428 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 2 0 1973

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 37

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135 the following administrative reorganization is hereby made.

The functions of the Department of Highways, Administrative Services Section, related to providing supplies and record center services to the Department of Public Safety, are hereby transferred to the Department of Public Safety.

The following positions are hereby transferred from the Department of Highways to the Department of Public Safety.

Classification	Position Number	Employee
Clerk II	401340	Vacant
Stores Clerk	401480	Vacant

The legislative complement of the Department of Public Safety (Account 23000:01-10) is hereby increased by two full-time positions.

The Commissioner of Finance is hereby authorized to complete these transfers.

This order is effective December 26, 1973.

12-14-73

Date

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration

Approved:

12-17-73

Date

Wender R. anderson

Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

#27428

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 2 0 1973

lelen M. Erlall

DHJ:ca

ADMIN 1000*.

DEPARTMENT Personnel

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration

- 1

DATE: November 16, 1973

FROM

Department of Personnel Jacks on

SUBJECT: Reorganization Order Number 37

I have reviewed the transfer of Personnel as specified in Administration Reorganization Order Number 37 and hereby approve.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 2 0 1973

Sevie - of State